DUANE GAU MUNICIPAL SERVICES

Duane Gau Municipal Services PROPOSAL FOR TECHNICAL SERVICES

Duane Gau Municipal Services will provide the following scope of work to assist Village of Kronenwetter:

- a. Serve as consultant for the Village Board and staff of Kronenwetter. The technical service of Mr. Gau is to provide matters pertaining to assisting staff for TIF 2 strategic plan 2023-24, Kowalski Rd interchange and MPO matters.
- b. Any other assignments as may be directed to be performed by Mr. Gau by the Village President and/or Village Board.
- c. Availability: On call as needed. Time limit to 90 hours.

Applicable Fees

Duane Gau \$ 75.00/ hr.

Travel: 2023 federal rate 65.5 cents / mile

Out of pocket expenses: Any applicable activities while conducting business on behalf of the Village of Kronenwetter.

Billing

Duane Gau Municipal Services will submit a monthly billing for hourly services rendered by Duane Gau and any travel and business related out of pocket expenses.

If the foregoing proposal is acceptable, signing this document shall constitute the contract for proposed services.

Signed: <u>Duane A. Gau</u>	Dated: August 20, 2023,
Duane Gau Municipal Services	
Accepted:	Dated:
Village of Kronenwetter, Wisconsin	